FORM PTO-1594 PL 100 1-31-92 5.500



101360865

ΕT

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office Attorney Docket No. 06753.0318

	Honorable Commissioner of Patent record the attached original docum		ΑT	TTN. BOX ASSIGNMENTS	
Name of conveying party(ies):			2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):		
1) No	bbuyuki ASAKURA and 2) Yasumi	ichi KUWAYAMA		به د.	3 = 3
				9.	9
		10 V		AZAKI CORPORATION	
	al name(s) of conveying party attach	ed? □ Yes ⊠ No	Internal Address:		
3.	Nature of conveyance:		Street Address	s: 1-4-28. Mita, Minato-ku, Tokyo, Japan	
			City:		
<b>3</b>	Assignment	Merger	State:	Zip Code:	
prom.	Security	Change of Name	ļ		į
C	Agreement 🗆	Change of Name			
	Other		Additional nam	na(s) & Address(as) attached?	ļ
Execution Date: March 28, 2000			Additional name(s) & Address(es) attached?  □ Yes   ■ No		
4.		nherus): If this document is he	·	er with a new application, the execution date	of the
· •	application: March 28, 2000	indonoj. Il tillo docament la de	ı	in with a new application, the execution date	or the
A. Patent Application Number(s):			B. Patent Number(s):		
6.7	,		}		
09	1504 80Z	Additional numbers attac	hed? □ Yes ː⊠ l	No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed			6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:		
	<b>3</b>		7 Total	fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40	
Name:	Mr. Ernest F. Chapman		⊠	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	
Internal	FINNEGAN, HENDERSO & DUNNER, L.L.P.	ON, FARABOW, GARRETT	Enclosed (Plea	ase charge deficiency to deposit account)	
			1	be charged to deposit account	
			, dunonzed to i	oc charged to deposit account	
Street A	Address: 1300 I Street, N.W.				
City:	Washington		8. Depo	sit account number: <u>06-0916</u>	
State:	DC Zip:	20005-3315		<del></del>	
<b>\oldot</b>	Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and original document.			rect and any attached copy is a true copy o	of the
	David W. Hill	June 101	this	May F 2000	
	Reg. No. 28,220	Signa	ature	May 5, 2000  Date	
	Together Edition	Olgri	atul C	2	
	Total number o	f pages including cover shee	t, attachments a		

PATENT REEL: 010787 FRAME: 0334

SOLE/JOINT INVENTION (U.S. Rights Only)

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS I/We, the below named inventor(s), [hereinafter referred to as Assignor(s)], have made an invention entitled: CONNECTION STRUCTURE AND CONNECTION METHOD BETWEEN SHIELD ELECTRIC WIRE AND SHIELD TERMINAL

WHEDEN C		,002242	); and
	YAZAKI CORPO	RATTON	
a corporation of	JAPAN		,whose post office
address is1_	4-28. Mita. Minato-ku. T		
(hereinafter referred to	as Assignee), is desired invention, the application	ous of securing thion for United Sta	he entire right, title, and ates Letters Patent on this ion;
which from assignee is he transferred, and set ove assignee, its lawful suc and to this invention an and all Letters Patent o thereof; and I/WE hereby	ereby acknowledged, I/WE er, and do hereby sell, a cessors and assigns, my, ad this application, and of the United States which authorize and request t issue all Letters Patent	E, as assignor(s), assign, transfer, four entire right, all divisions, are the Commissioner of the for this invention.	and set over unto the , title, and interest in nd continuations thereof, thereon, and all reissues of Patents and Trademarks ion to assignee, its suc-
when called upon to do sidesirable to perfect the assigns, execute all dividents and generally do electric properties.	evention and testify in a so, execute and deliver a e title to this invention visional, continuation, a everything possible to a er patent protection for my expense incident to the	any legal proceed: all papers that mand in said assigned and reissue application its said assignee, its said assignee, its said	ing, sign all lawful papers ay be necessary or e, its successors and cations, make all rightful successors and assigns, to
by the assignee, its suc			
AND, I/WE HEREBY a Declaration and Power of (Application No. application number of sa	, filed aid application when know	cation, to insert wn.	here in parentheses
AND, I/WE HEREBY a Declaration and Power of (Application No. application number of sa  IN TESTIMONY WHEREO 1. Full Name of Sole or Nobuyuki ASAKURA	Attorney in this applied to the second of th	cation, to insert wn. et our hand(s).	here in parentheses he filing date and : Date
AND, I/WE HEREBY a Declaration and Power of (Application No. application number of sa  IN TESTIMONY WHEREO 1. Full Name of Sole or Nobuyuki ASAKURA Address C/O Yazaki Pa	Attorney in this applied to the second of th	et our hand(s).  or's Signature	here in parentheses he filing date and  : Date : March 28, 200
AND, I/WE HEREBY a Declaration and Power of (Application No. application number of sa  IN TESTIMONY WHEREO  1. Full Name of Sole or Nobuyuki ASAKURA  Address C/O Yazaki Pa  206-1, Nunobik  2. Full Name of Second A Yasumichi KUWAYAMA	Attorney in this applied, filed aid application when known of the first Assignor: Haum	et our hand(s).  or's Signature	here in parentheses he filing date and  : Date : March 28, 200
AND, I/WE HEREBY a Declaration and Power of (Application No. application number of sa  IN TESTIMONY WHEREO  1. Full Name of Sole or Nobuyuki ASAKURA  Address C/O Yazaki Pa  206-1, Nunobik  2. Full Name of Second A Yasumichi KUWAYAMA  Address C/O Yazaki Pa	Attorney in this applied, filed aid application when known of the first Assignor: Assi	et our hand(s).  or's Signature  yuki Takulu  bara-qun, Shizuok  or's Signature  chi Kuwayana	: Date : Date : March 28, 200 : Citizenship : Date : Date : March 28, 200 : Citizenship : Date : March 28, 200 : Citizenship
AND, I/WE HEREBY a Declaration and Power of (Application No. application number of sa  IN TESTIMONY WHEREO  1. Full Name of Sole or Nobuyuki ASAKURA  Address C/O Yazaki Pa  206-1, Nunobik  2. Full Name of Second A Yasumichi KUWAYAMA Address C/O Yazaki Pa	Attorney in this applied of iled and application when known of the property of	et our hand(s).  or's Signature  yuki Takulu  bara-qun, Shizuok  or's Signature  chi Kuwayana	: Date : March 28, 200 : Citizenship : Date : March 28, 200 : Citizenship : Date : March 28, 200 : Citizenship

FINNEGAN, HENDERSON, FARABOW, GARRETT & DUNNER, L.L.P. WASHINGTON, D.C.

PATENT REEL: 010787 FRAME: 0335

RECORDED: 05/05/2000